SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION IN MEMORY OF FERDINAND DC QUIÑONES

WHEREAS, the Board of Representatives for the City of Stamford honors the late Ferdinand DC Quiñones, who recently passed away at the age of 94;and

WHEREAS, Ferdinand DC Quiñones served as a Staff Sergeant in the United States Army during World War II, serving in Germany, Japan, England, France, Belgium, Philippines, Panamá and Italy; and

WHEREAS, Ferdinand DC Quiñones was married for 70 years to Irma Rivera Quiñones, during which they raised 4 children and 2 step-children, cared for 14 grandchildren and 7 great-grandchildren, and fostered over 100 children in Puerto Rico and the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ferdinand DC Quiñones' son and daughter-in-law, Joseph Armando and Rosa Marie Quiñones, raised four children in Stamford, Connecticut: Nicholas, Joseph, Natalie and Matthew; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Quiñones has been a member of the Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford since November, 2013, representing the 16th District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 29th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford honors Ferdinand DC Quiñones for his commitment and service to the United States of America and the United States Army.

Submitted by Rep. Matthew Quiñones Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives this 4th day of February, 2015

Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk